TOTAL MANAGRAMENT, INC

General managenes Combalant lanera & \$437909

FAX NOT (6) 09 233 8000 TEEL 1403(619) 22359680

X

To: Georgia

At: Ranck Say Trent Golf Courts

From: Kattle Wittencoment

FOR NOTE | PRICE | PRI

This letter is to some notice that it following upgrades have been done per the State of California Regularities for 1998.

- Striker Bate-Miller Mill
- = Corrosion Feet metalled
- Ball Flor
- Drop Trans/CIP/FADIL- installed
 Sump parties Leukerionitoring Sylvanitei

Thank W

Michael Care Control And

- 7	C		mes mc	SEMIC	© ORDER
		SERVICE AND C	ONSTRUCTION CO		
	P	els.o. Todita han	opurowe Urada, ca boest 0734 Te k • Cobona ca 91	719 EARL 23	
	1210 (800)	1625/HET BUI 25. (808): 27	TE 10 - CORONAL GA 91 3-7420 - FAST (909) 273-7	433	
					DEPARTED
aill YO			BANCHA TAN		- 11 i
TREET ADDRESS			STATE STATE CROSS	BREET STATE OF THE	- 1
TY STATE AND TH					
VAKE X	547, W. 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 10		71.37 21.37 8-41.32	TOTAL CONTRACTOR	7-6012
Tues Tues					D READERS
ρ				WEBSI.	
SERVICE REQUES			GRUFT		
DESCRIPTION OF V			w		
***************************************					N PALED
SYSTEM CERTIFIC			Dres Dres	See No	
200				USANT BLADE	TOTAL
QUANTIFY					
l N	PATT		a Dun		
LABOR					
TRAVEL					
MILES				2006-70772	
				EANERTAL	Walter Commencer
10	in praise are I			- WOLL	
			The state of the s	- I rought	1 7 2 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1

A Marie Control of the Control of th Poma Sala Za Za dha: TINH 33-83 0-1 INVOICE NO. RANG. P.O. Box 820 Corona. 720 Talenhom**y:** 300 520 57420 CUSTOMER NO. KANNINGSAN DIEGO GOLO SIFSE WEED CL THE SOLO TOAM TO CITE WILLOW SLEED RE **第115**约19月57 EL PATON, CA SCOUX EL MARINE 802016 DATE 19, 53. JUR ORDER NUMBER DEDELDATE SALES PERSON FURCHASE OF とりより ごな所の DINN PHICE OUANTE DESCRIPTION RSENJUM TY REG SHIPPE MINISTER PROPERTY SAPUR HE STON JAN. ANNUAL SEVERS BANG CONTO CANCOLA, 1379 SEMI-PUNUM PROPERTY 427.00: MonTaxable Subsectat Cast Due Tivetti Stat Subjet 0.00 Texable Subtonell Ti A 1.5% 5.75 427.00 Wotal **第**图 数字录



County of San Diego Department of Environmental Health

June 4, 1998

Dear Tank Owner/Operator:

SECOND NOTIFICATION - UNDERGROUND STORAGE TANK UPGRADE DEADLINE: DECEMBER 22, 1998

A recent review of our records indicates that minor equipment upgrades or verification of upgrades are needed for one or more of the underground storage tanks (USTs) located at your facility in order for you to meet the State and Federal 1998 UST upgrade requirements (California Code of Regulations, Title 23, Division 3, Chapter 16, Article 6 and 40 Code of Federal Regulations Section 280.21). The deadline for compliance with these requirements is December 22, 1998. All underground storage tank systems in operation at that time (including those tank systems that store waste oil) must be in compliance or enforcement measures, including restricting the tanks from continued operation, will be initiated.

With the passage of Assembly Bill (AB) 1491, starting January 1, 1999, fuel distributors will be prohibited from delivering fuel to facilities that do not meet the 1998 UST upgrade requirements. Facilities whose motor vehicle fuel tank systems are in compliance with the 1998 UST upgrade requirements will receive an UST Operating Permit and a State Certification of Compliance prior to January 1, 1999. In order for a facility to receive a State Certification of Compliance all motor vehicle fuel tank systems on site must be in compliance with the 1998 UST upgrade requirements and any non-compliant motor vehicle fuel tank systems must be removed or in temporary closure. Without this State Certification your fuel distributor will not be able to deliver fuel to your facility after January 1, 1999.

Enclosed is a printout of the tanks this Department has listed as being owned or operated by you and a check list of the necessary upgrades you must do to ensure compliance with the 1998 UST upgrade requirements. Prior to upgrading your tank system (including piping) you must first receive a permit from this Department. Please note that if you

allocatedy performed the required upgrades without first obtaining a permit from this Department we would have no record of completion. If this is the case, you must complete the enclosed "Centification of Compliance for Underground Storage Tank "Minor Upgrade' Requirements" and submit that along with a proof of upgrade, such as an itemized work order/invoice, to this Department. Proof of compliance includes either: (1) detailed records showing the date of installation and purchase records including the make and model of the device; or (2) recent records (within the last year) from a qualified technician verifying installation or testing of the device. Test records used to verify electronic leak detectors, automatic tank gauges, pressurized product leak detectors, and high level alarm systems must be detailed including the name and model of the device, the number of devices tested, and the location of each device.

Please be advised, that after review of the certification of compliance along with any work order if DEH determines that the upgrade work required a permit from this office, a 1998 facility compliance certificate will not be issued until an application with fees and as-builts are submitted. In addition, if any or all of these minor upgrades have not been performed you must first receive a permit from this Department prior to performing the upgrades or modifications. Please mail all certification of compliance and proof of upgrade to:

San Diego County Department of Environmental Health P.O. Box 12961
San Diego, CA 92112-9261
Attention: UST Plan Check

A 1998 UST upgrade hotline number, (619) 237-8484, has been established to answer your questions regarding the 1998 UST upgrade requirements. We encourage you to act now. Please remember it is your responsibility as the owner/operator of your tanks to ensure that they meet the 1998 UST upgrade requirements. Do not be caught without fuel on January 1, 1999.

Sincerely.

JANET ORTIZ, Chief

Hazardous Materials Management Division

Enclosures

MD.md



		. •	
Page	1	of	4

	ECT NO H 2 - 1 - 2
VOCCOU!	EST. NO. H <u>20208</u> DATE <u>2-18-9</u> 9
COM	THE STATE OF A PARTY O
CUMI	PLIANCE INSPECTION REPORT BUS. CODE HOD 12:34 BUS. CODE HOD 12:34
	O SPECIALIST MONNIES
BUSINESS NAMI	E Noncho SAN Drago Gol + Course CONTACT Gerry Raiz
ADDRESS31	2) Willey Colon Drive TITLE Manager
CITY/ZIP <u>E/</u>	COTON 92019 PHONE 447/0012
On the above date an Refety Code (U.S.S.) C	inspection of your business/facility was conducted in order to determine compliance with the California stealth and hapters 6.5, 6.7, 6.95; Titles 19, 22 and 23 of the California Code of Regulations (CCR), and the Sar Diego County
	bllowing remarks are intended to provide guidance to correct the violations noted on the attached violation for
	ROUTINE ENSPOSED 1999
Office Use Only:	The with the state of the state
	OBServations -
	-1- Certification of Financial Responsibility Statement
	for Underground gasoline Storage fonts - is satel
	2-3-97. Be advised that this form must
	year.
	Corrective action - complete the Certification of tinancial
	Tespono: 5:1. my statement as shown in the adachot
	forms + examples and mail att - Peter MONNICS
	at address below wisher 30 days.
	#2 - Marker 20-1
	#2-Monitoring procedure and Emergency response plan
	for Underground gosoliNe Storage tank to not
AND SERVICES	available on tile. be advised that these
	forms whent be completed and kept on like at all
	fines
	Corrective action - complete affachad forms "Mon Hours
	Modera + Emergency Response Plan - Mail copies
	- oft- Peter Morries at addiess below Wishing 30
	- Kaip
	#3- (continued Next Page)
The state of the s	
X	Herry Ving 2-17-99 superstand
	Signature of Business Representative Date Signed Title

Department of Environmental Health, Hazardous Materials Management Division, P.O. Box 129261, San Diego, CA, 92112-9261

(619) 338-2222



COUNTY OF SAN DIEGO

SUPPLEMENTAL INSPECTION REPORT

EST.	NUMBER	H 202	<u>.08</u>	_
DATE	2/	18	199	
PAGE	2	_ Of	¥	

Office Use Only	BUSINESS ADDRESS: 3121 WILLOW 6 on B1. ZIP CODE: 92.019
1	#3- Spill Buchets = on fill pipe for under ground
•	Storage Harle have 3-4" of free Ciauca.
	Be advised that spill bucket must be kept
, ,	clear out dry at all times
<u> </u>	corrective action - wishin 24 hours - clean/pump
	out free liquid IN Spill, Muchely, free liquid
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Must be managed as a hazardous waste - Keep
	disposal receipts available for 3 years.
	#4- Over Fill Protection - when obtaining your
	tonks Calfornia Certificate to enable you to
	receive goodine deliveries, 14 was indicated
	that you had auto shudoff and Ball float for over the protection (to prevent the
	Jose over did protection to prevent the
	Landefrom being & Med over 90% of capacity
	thouse observation of the fulla tube - could
	NAT VIDE des Oraces de a "flance Volve"
- · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Not verdy the presence of a "flapper Valve" which would give you auto-Shutoff.
` a , , , ,	Corrective action - provide technicion (independent
	contatication of the types+ presence of
* ;	over fil protection. De a Magner Value
	is not prosent - have one installed to
	Meet the requirements. within 15 days
	Ap alarm on the ball float would also meet
	this requirement but was not observed.
	With 30 days send evidence as described above
	or installation invoice of thapper value or
-	Bell flout glarm et - Peter MONNIES at
] addless below
.)	Ofen ling 7-17-99 superintendent
/ Siç	gnature of Business Representative Date Signed Title

Department of Environmental Health, Hazardous Materials Management Division, P.O. Box, 20201; San Diego, CA, 20205 (619) 338-2222



COUNTY OF SAN DIEGO

			_			_
est.	NUMBER	Ħ	20	2	0	8

,		
SUPPLEMENTAL	IIMSPECTION	REPORT

DATE 2 // 11 // **99**PRACE 3 OF

Office Use Only	BUSINESS ADDRESS: 3121 Willow 61. Da zur code: 92419
	Remarks -
۰	like it a constant of the constant
	Steel tank (200 gallors.) Under Title 22, CCR, Sections 66265, 190 et sag, all Hozordous
	CCR, Sections 66265, 190 et sag. all Hozordous
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Woole (above ground) Storage talks IN Calfornia
	Must be Engineer Cextified double wall fails
	to somply - within 30 days, provide evidence
	To comply - Within 30 days, provide evidence
	that the above tack hos been replaced with engineer cortital double wall tank, or
	discontinue usa - and wilize 55 gallon
	(Nove that work oil day most from this haw
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	(Nove that wase all design was took I'd
	-prosent use nevot be decontaminated prior to
•	disposalo your woode hauler will provide information
-	togarding de condamination - and should provide
	the Cervice.
	- Health Permit expires 6-30-99- - CA. Centificate # 05056 for UST.
	- Stormwale ZNSquales Completes
	- Manitor sump for light clean + dry -
	- Disperser free of leaks (Suction)
	Certified 6-19-98) - annual requirement
	hardray and Emergency response 1-5-98-Ond
· ·	as Now overque - annual requirement
	- Business Am curent + updated
	- All dispisal receipts for Haz. Washe available
	- All Haz. Worke Container Labelled & Secure
X	Date Simped Jupenidadent Date Simped
Sig	nature of Business Representative Dete Signed Title

Department of Environmental Madth, Hazardous Waterials Wanagement Division, P.O. Box 85261, San Diego, CA, 92186-5261
((619)) 338-22222



COUNTY OF SAN DIEGO

COMPLIANCE INSPECTION REPORT

EST.	NUI	мве	R	H	<u>2</u>	02	28	<u> </u>
	_ ′	-			4		•	

DATE	21	18	199
PAGE	S	OF	8

BUSINESS ADDRESS: 3121 WILLOW GLEN BAILE

<u>VIOLATION REPORT</u>: The items checked below refer to specific section numbers of Titles 19/22/23 of the California Code of Regulations (CCR), Chapters 6.5, 6.7, 6.95 of the Health and Safety Code (HSC), and/or the San Diego County Code (SDCC).

THATA DOLLO WA OTE DECLUDENCE.		THE DEPOSITION OF THE PROPERTY	APATC.
I HAZARDOUS WASTE REQUIREMENTS:	ı	II UNDERGROUND STORAGE TANK (UST) REQUIRE	MEN1S:
RECORD KEEPING		GENERAL UST REQUIREMENTS	
Health Permit not obtained SDCC 68.905	V0108 W	Health Permit not obtained 68.1005, 25284	V3002 T
No EPA Identification Number 66262.12	V0105 W	[] Repair/modify/close permit not obtained 68.1005	V3007 T
[] Waste Manifests/Receipts not on-site for	V0118 W	UST Permit Application not submitted 25286(a)	V3010 T
3 years 66262.40		[] Operating permit conditions violated 2712	V3011 T
Manifest not properly completed 66262.23	V0120 W	[] Failed to notify HMMD of changes 25284	V3012 T
Manifest copy not sent to DTSC 66262.23	V0115 W	No owner/operator agreement 25284	V3005 T
[] TSDF signed-manifest not on-site 66262.40 [] Biennial report not sent to DTSC 66262.41	V0121 W V V0122 W	No records of financial coverage 25292.2 No maint/monit/calib records available 2712(b), 2641(j)	V3013 T V3001 T
LDR Documentation not available 66268.7	V0123 W	[] Monitoring Equip. not tested annually 2630, 2641	V3003 T
[] Exception Rpt. not filed with DTSC 66262.42	V0116 W	[] Monitoring Equip. not todes unitarily 2030, 2011	
Operating TSDF without authorization 25201	V0124 W	MONITORING REQUIREMENTS (SINGLE WALL)	
I 1 observed and a served and a		Leak Detection Method does not meet	V3014 T
STORAGE AND HANDLING		performance standards 2643	
Waste stored longer than 90, 180, or 270 days 66262.34	V0221 W	[] Integrity test not conducted 25292	V3015 T
[] Failure to clean up hazwaste off of floor surface 66262.10b	V0313 W	[] Copy of tank test not submitted to HMMD	V3016 T
[] Waste container missing/improperly labeled 66262.34	V0222 W	within 30 days 2643	
[] Haz Materials not properly labeled 25124	V0223 W	[] Manual tank gauging (<2000 gal) 2645	V3017 T
Waste container not kept closed 66265.173	V0202 W	not done properly	*10010 T
[] Waste container in poor condition 66265.171	V0205 W	[] Reconciliation not done properly 2646	V3018 T
[] Waste container(s) not properly managed 66265.173	V0210 W	[] Reconciliation not approved for facility 2646	V3019 T
Damaged container not repackaged 66265.171	V0226 W	[] Dispenser meter(s) not calib annually 2646	V3020 T
[] Container incompatible with waste 66265.172	V0207 W	[] Improper liquid measurements 2646	V3021 T
[] Incompatibles in the same container 66265.177	V0224 W	[] Stick in poor condition 2646	V3022 T V3023 T
[] Incompatibles not stored separately 66265.177	V0213 W V0214 W	[] Improper monthly reconciliation 2646	V3023 T V3024 T
[] Ignitible Waste less than 50 feet 66265.176	V0214 W V0215 W	[] Failed to report excessive variation 2646 [] Pressurized Product Piping Leak Device	¥3024 1
[] Ignitible Waste not grounded 66265.31 [] Storage area not inspected weekly 66265.174	V0216 W	not tested annually 25292	V3025 T
[] Storage area not hispected weekly 00205.174	VUZIU VV	[] No written monitoring procedure 2641	V3027 T
DISPOSAL AND TRANSPORTATION		[] No written emergency response plan 2641	V3027 T
[] Unauth. disposal of waste to 25189.5	V0313 W	[] SIR reporting incorrectly done 2646.1	V3004 T
Waste determination not made 66262.11	V0319 W	() Date topotaning inscribency dense de tens	
Unlawful transport of haz. waste 25163	V0315 W	MONITORING REQUIREMENTS (DOUBLE WALL)	
Waste transported without manifest 66262.20	V0316 W	Monitoring system not functional 2632	V3026 T
[] Extremely Haz Waste Permit not obtained 25205.7	V0317 W 7	[No written monitoring procedure 2632	V3027 T
	3	(m) Written emergency response plan not available 2632	V3028 T
TRAINING, CONTINGENCY PLAN & EMERGENCY PRO		[M] Spill/Overfill equip. not maintained or installed 2635 ()	V3029 T
[] Training records unavailable 66265.16	V0405 W		
[] Training program not adequate 66265.16	V0406 W	PRI DAGO NOBORANO	
[] Facility not designed to minimize release 66265.31	V0501 W	RELEASE REPORTING	1/2000 T
Spill control equip not available 66265.32	V0508 W	[] Failure to report an unauthorized release 25295	V3009 T V3030 T
[] Aisle space is obstructed 66265.35	V0509 W	[] Release record log not available 2651, 2650	V3030 1 V3031 T
[] Contingency plan not prepared and/or on file 66265.51, 66265.53	V0609 W	[] No leak report/investigation/action 2652	V3031 1
00203.31, 00203.33	¥ 00005 ¥¥		
MISCELLANEOUS			
Waste oil contaminated 25250.7	V0225 W	CLOSURE	
Used oil filters improperly managed 66266.130	V0701 W	Temporary closure req. not completed 2671	V3006 T
Damaged batteries improperly managed 66266.81	V0702 W	Unused tank not properly closed 25298	V3032 T
[] Facility has failed to notify local CUPA and DTSC of		[] Permanent closure req. not completed 2672	V3033 T
onsite treatment of hazardous waste (tiered pemitting)	V0125 W	[] Failed to apply for temporary closure 25298	V3008 T
Onsite treatment of waste without authorization 25201	V0125 W		
THE TEAT A DESCRIPTION OF A SECOND CONTROL OF	TUDENTENEC.		
III <u>HAZARDOUS MATERIALS BUSINESS PLAN REQ</u>	UIREMENIS:		
RECORD KEEPING	•	BUSINESS PLAN ELEMENTS	
[] Health Permit not obtained SDCC 68.1105	V2001 W	[] Emergency Response Plan inadequate 25504	V2201 W
Business Plan not established/implemented 25503.5	V2002 W	[] Emergency Contacts not provided/current	V2203 W
[] Business Plan not submitted to HMMD 25505	V2007 W	25509	-
Business Plan not amended 25505	V2003 W	[] Personnel Training Program inadequate 25504	V2301 W
Personnel Training Records not available 19 CCR 2732	V2302 W	[] Inventory is incomplete 25504	V2005 W
•		Site Map is not sufficient 25509	V2202 W
RELEASE REPORTING		[] Acutely Haz. Mat. not registered 25533	V2009 W
[] Failure to report a release/threatened release 25507	V2008 W		
		·	

ALL VIOLATIONS MUST BE CORRECTED. PLEASE CALL (619) 338-2222 OR YOUR INSPECTOR IF YOU HAVE ANY QUESTIONS.

ESTABLISHMENT REPRESENTATIVE	2-17-99 DATE SIGNED	<u> Auporistano</u> TITL
------------------------------	------------------------	-----------------------------

Department of Environmental Health, Hazardous Materials Management Division, P. O. Box 129261, San Diego, CA 92112-9261

FILE

H.20208



State of California State Water Resources Control Board Division of Clean Water Programs P.O. Box 944212 Secremento, CA 94244-2120

(Instructions on reverse



CERTIFICATION OF FINANCIAL RESPONSIBILITY

FORUNDERG	ROLINDSTOBIGETIANKS	HER SHIMALTE	rueug .	:•:·	
A 149 April 19 de Propinsi de la constante de	AMED		, 35, Tiple 225, CCB1; her feller, respelly (ggreg) or her feller, respelly (ggreg)	.	·
8. Gottobuogal Golf Climb 18 RS Augustus Golf Climb 18 RS Aticle 3, Ghapter 18, Shiston 9, This 29, Cal The mechanisms used to demonstrate finance	lifornia Cade of Ringdictions. Ial responsibility as required by	Section 2607 ere			Third Party
C. Mechanism Name and Address of Iss Type	uer Mechanism Number	incidental Call Call Care		Corrective Action	Comp.
	NA	1,000,	State UST Oleanup Fund Oontinu-	Yes	Yes
Ghief Cottonwood GO G Financial Jili Willow Glo El Cajon, CA 92	n Dr.	5,0	000 Annual	¥es	¥es
March USA Rick Incurance & Ind	Policy 750-49	-99 1,000,	3.3.51	Yes	Yes
NOW TO SUPERING THE STATE PURITIES THAT YE	port of your demonstration of lin	enciel responsibilit Altions for medici pe	y, your execution an ation in the Fund	d submissio	9
O rest Cottonwood GO @ RSI 3121 Willow Glen Dr El Cajon. OA 92019		Facility Addre			
		Facility Addition	11-12-		
E. Land Place Court of the Cour	03307(000)	Gerr Supe	y RUIZ rintendent		
Je Rongie	COSCOT/COD ILE: Original - Local Agency		e R Givini	B	

The Chief Financial Officer or the owner or operator must sign, under penalty of perjucy, a latter worded EXACTLY as follows or you may complete this letter by filling in the blanks with an imposize information:

LETTER HROM CHUEF FINANCIAL OFFICER

I am the Chief Picacoial Officer for	(Business carne, ductions williams	nd @ Reincho San Diego
		r. Bil Cation. OA 92019
financial responsibility for taking	g corrective action and/or con	ge Tank Cleanup Fund to demonstra upensating third parties for bodily
		e of peroleum in the amount of at lace annual assurpate coverage.
\$ 5,000 per occurre	(Deller Ameum)	
Underground storage tanks at the		red by this letter:
(Name and address of each facility	NSD y where tanks for which financial respo	esibility is being demonstrated is located.)
3121 Willow Glen Dr. I	n Cajon, CA 92019	
gring grand the property of the con-		a ·
1. Amount of annual aggreg by this letter	ate coverage being assured	\$ 5,000.00
The state of the s		\$1,000,000.oo
2, Total tangible assets	***************************************	31,000,000,00
3. Total liabilities		\$ 500,000.00
Tangible net worth (subtr		4 500 000
Line 4 must be at least 10	times line 1)	\$ 500,000.00
		e wording specified in subsection
2808.1(d)(1), Chapter 18, Division	on 3, Title 23 of the Californ	ia Code of Regulations.
i declare under penalty of perjur	y that the foregoing is true an	d correct to the best of my knowledge
and belief.		
Executed at El Oa jon, OA	(Place of Execution)	
On March 07, 2000		And the second second
(Date)		
Gignature)	••	
Rick SPROUSE (Printed Name)		
Director of Go	olf	
A CONTRACTOR OF THE PARTY OF TH		

1) 20208

Cottonwood at Rancho San Diego

3121 Willow Glen Drive El Cajon, CA 92019 42 Phone (619) 442-9891 Fax (619) 442-2361

FAX COVER SHEET

dat

May 5 , 2000

TAX (858) 694-3705

CON WIRSCHEM To: Environmental Health Spacialist From: Gerry Ruiz Superintendent Cottonwood Rolf Course Regarding: RE: Your Telephone Message Wed May 3 1. Name of Facility : Cottonwood Godf Course Ownership! Western Gulf Resources See " Service Order" from V.C.I Hope this below Gerry (619) 447-0012 (619) HUT-0017

Total number of pages including cover 2

V. C. I. Wechanical Mechanical • Environmental

Service & Construction

2650 Gundry Avenue

	SERVICE ORDER
i i	Service Order Number
	Date of Service
	Tochnician
u Ki Lip ,	Arrived Departed
. i i i	P.O. Number

	2650 Gundry Avenu		Arrived	Departed / Z . RO
	Signal Hill. CA 9080	6	P.O. Number	
rann 634-008	5 ♦ (582) 426-2242 ♦ F	AX (562) 424-0672	497 (148	and a substitution of the
	The state of the s	Site ID Number/Type	Son Disuo	6df Course
0		Address	San Carlotte Control	& Drive
958	A SA	City, State, Zip		9201
State Zip		El Cason	Second Contact	7.60
rice Requested	Ordered By	George Gigle	(
Annual Cer	Fex	Phone	Fax	
ONO.				
stem Manufacturer	Model 7	- AU	rial Number	77 2
ROARA	iuid Vapor	Line Pressure Hose/Nozzi Qty	Bennett	Tank Sizes & Product
	3 was been seen as	em Running System Spel	Pd" Rule	61 Inspection
stem Certified OYes A D No		Yes UNO 1798		
escription of Work Pe			Alax	
Diesent a	the this time	ue Teefen I	hee ((4)×
The state of the s			10 m	present
A Santa Sant	(a) extinto	Alorn but 1	O Collins	
under lens	Francisco M	7	te Nec	1. 4
ysten lens	transagt on M.	7	te Nee	
yden lene Went c	transactor MARCE	For LARCE No. A. De PONTS	te Need	1. 4
West of the State	AP. TARRESTO M. AP. TARRESTONAL (AP. A.	Fa. LACK. NO. Fr. D. PUMPS ED. DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	1. EA CA FUSC It
What we would no	AP. TAKEC notional info	Fa. LACK. NO. Fr. D. PUMPS ED. DESCRIPTION	The state of the s	1. EA CA FUSC It
WATER MODEL NO	AP. TARRESTO M. AP. TARRESTONAL (AP. A.	Fa. LACK. NO. Fr. D. PUMPS ED. DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	1. EA CA FUSC It
Wantity Moderno	AP. TARRESTO M. AP. TARRESTONAL (AP. A.	Fa. LACK. NO. Fr. D. PUMPS ED. DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	1. EA CA FUSC It
Wantin Model No	AP. TARCE ACTIONAL INDE MATERIAL SUB MATERIAL SUB	Fa. LBECS. NO. FCD PUMPS DEPORTUSE ATICCIZED / C.	UNIT PRICE	OP tupe (trotal do/ts
Went C SUANTITY MODEL NO MISSING FIN	AP. TARCE ACTIONAL APARTIMISTS MATERIAL A	Fa. LSECS. NO. FCD PUMPS ED. DESCRIPTION Atiscized / C.	UNIT PRICE	1. EA CD FUSC It TOTAL
Went C SUANTITY MODEL NO MISSING FOR	AP. TARCE ACTIONAL INDE MATERIAL SUB MATERIAL SUB	Fa. LSECS. NO. FCD PUMPS ED. DESCRIPTION Atiscized / C.	UNIT PRICE	OP TUPE (TOTAL SOLTS
SUANTITY MODEL NO	taning to M AD. INSICO MATERIAL SUS MATERIAL SUS MATER	FALLSECS. NO. FC DESCRIPTION Atiscized Co.	UNIT PRICE	OP TUPE (TOTAL SOLTS
DONTINE MODEL NO	taning to M AD. INSICO MATERIAL SUS MATERIAL SUS MATER	FALLSECS. NO. FC DESCRIPTION Atiscized Co.	UNIT PRICE	OP TUPE (TOTAL SOLTS
SUANTITY MODEL NO MISSING FOR HOURS REGULAR OVERTIME TRAVEL	taning to M AD. INSICO MATERIAL SUS MATERIAL SUS MATER	FALLSECS. NO. FC DESCRIPTION Atiscized Co.	UNIT PRICE	OP TUPE (TOTAL SOLTS
Dent C Wantin Model No Missing Fin	taning to M AD. INSICO MATERIAL SUS MATERIAL SUS MATER	FALLSECS. NO. FC DESCRIPTION Atiscized Co.	UNIT PRICE	OP TUBE TOTAL SOLTS
OVERTIME TRAVEL	RATE	FALLSECS. NO. FC DESCRIPTION Atiscized Co.	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL SOLLS

COUNTY OF SAN DIEGO		EST. NO. H 20208		
C	OMPLIANCE INSPECTION REPORT	DATE <u>5-1-00</u> END 11:22		
A CONTRACTOR OF THE PARTY OF TH	The state of the s	BUS. CODE K40		
DI ICDICCO NAME	Rancho San Diego Golf Course	SPECIALIST Wirschem		
BUSINESS NAME		CONTACT Gerry Ruiz		
ADDRESS 3/2/	Willow Glen Dr.	PHONE 6/9 447-00/2		
CITY/ZIP	Cajon CA 92019	Prices 1/1/12 Pr fue		
	pection of your business/facility was conducted in order to dete	mine compliance with the California Health and		
	ers 6.5, 6.7, 6.95; Titles 19, 22 and 23 of the California Code of \Re remarks are intended to provide guidance to correct the violation			
	emarks are intended to provide guidance to correct the violation	is noted on the attached violation report.		
Office Use Only	- Post Toro	C 1 1457 0 4 2000		
1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 -	- Koutine Inspe	25ion - MAY 3 1 2000		
	Conducted "Below Grade	Despection of UST today		
	All sensors were observed for			
	in working condition. Sump			
24.	Disperse was checked 511 X			
	flapper valve.			
		K closed who and I were		
	Observed waske Containers Ke	of Closes when her in use.		
	Resource Waste Receipte			
	Simple Green Bark Washer obs	ened. List of Haulers pointed		
	Violations and Corrective Act	ibns		
	(UST Monitoring Procedures/Emag	ency Response Plan not prepared.		
	Corrective Action: Submit form	provided to me at address		
	below within 30 days.			
	2) Waste containers missing la	abole Coil		
5.7	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	on which amand 45		
	required today.			
	Remarks			
	- Plase document a current emp	loyer training session on topics		
	provided.			
	- Please manage used battering low			
	- Please look through shop and ge	+ rid of any unusable materials.		
	- · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			

Department of Environmental Health, Hazardous Materials Division, P.O. Box 129261, San Diego, CA 92112-9261; (619) 338-2222

Date Signed

Signature of Business Representative